SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Particle filter box

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version:
Order code FKF
Sample
FKF-H-41-Z-500-MB-SB-9010-AB0-M000-D1-U0-P0-GD1-KHS-SDS
Particle filter box type FKF | horizontal with round spigot | for ceiling swirl diffuser FDQJ | supply air |  NW500 | magnetic fastening
| sheet steel | painted to RAL9010 | without antibacterial coating | without shut-off damper | with differential pressure / aerosol mon-
itoring device inside | without differential pressure transducer | without tight seal test | with rubber lip seal | height of plenum box
standard | spigot diameter standard
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Connection
03 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
04 - Type of air
05 - Nominal size
06 - Mounting
07 - Material
08 - Paint
09 - Antibacterial coating
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Connection Air diffuser Type of air Nominal size Mounting
Example
FKF -H -41 -Z -500 -MB
07 08 09 10 11 12
Material Paint Antibacterial coating Shut-off damper Differential pressure/
Aerosol monitoring device
Differential pres-
sure transducer
-SB -9010 -AB0 -M000 -D1 -U0
13 14 15 16
Tight seal test Rubber lip seal Box dimensions Spigot diameter
-P0 -GD1 -KHS -SDS
FKF = Particle filter box type FKF
(with fluid seal)
H = horizontal with round spigot (standard)
Q = horizontal with rectangular spigot and connection
flange
V = vertical with round spigot
41 = Ceiling swirl diffuser FDQJ-...
42 = Ceiling impulse diffuser FPIL-...
Z = supply air
A = return air
400 = NW 400
500 = NW 500
600 = NW 600
625 = NW 625
650 = NW 650
800 = NW 800 (only possible for FDQJ-...-VM)
MB = magnetic fastening (only available for NW 400-650,
only available as -SB model, only available for ceiling
swirl diffuser FDQJ-...-SB (standard), not available for
diffuser FPIL.)
VM = concealed mounting (standard for FDQJ-...-AL/-V2,
FDQJ-...-SB at an extra charge, standard for FPIL.)
SB = electrolytically galvanised sheet steel (standard)
V2 = Stainless steel V2A, 1.4301
0000 = without paint (standard for -V2, not possible for -SB)
9010 = painted inside and outside, RAL colour white
(only available for -SB model, standard for -SB)
xxxx = painted inside and outside, RAL colour can be freely
selected
(only available for -SB model)
AB0 = Without antibacterial coating (standard)
AB1 = with antibacterial coating
Particle filter box FKF
07/06 - 21
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version:
10 - Shut-off damper
Exxx model only available for FKF-H.
11 - Differential pressure / aerosol monitoring device
12 - Differential pressure transducer
13 - Tight seal test

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version:
Order code FDQJ
Sample
FDQJ-Q-SR-Z-500-SB-9010-000-PS-L9005-B-MB-AB0
Ceiling swirl diffuser for filter box type FDQJ I square faceplate I circular blade pattern I supply air | NW500 I sheet steel I painted
to RAL9010 I drill pattern not reduced I continuous blades I blades made of plastic similar to RAL9005 (black) I air throw pattern
B I with magnetic fastening I without antibacterial coating
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Blade pattern
04 - Air throw
05 - Nominal size
06 - Material
07 - Paint
08 - Drill pattern reduced
09 - Blades
10 - Blade colour
11 - Air throw pattern
12 - Mounting
13 - Antibacterial coating
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Blade pattern Air throw Nominal size Material Paint
Example
FDQJ -Q -SR -Z -500 -SB -9010
08 09 10 11 12 13
Drill pattern reduced Blades Blade colour Air throw pattern Mounting Antibacterial coating
-000 -PS L9005 -B -MB -AB0
FDQJ = Ceiling swirl diffuser for filter box type FDQJ
Q = Square faceplate
SR = circular blade pattern
SQ = square blade pattern
Z = supply air
A = Return air (without blades)
400 = NW 400
500 = NW 500
600 = NW 600
625 = NW 625
650 = NW 650
800 = NW 800
SB = Painted sheet steel
V2 = Stainless steel V2A (1.4301, only available with VM)
AL = Aluminium (only available with VM)
0000 = without paint (standard for -V2, not
possible for -SB)
9010 = RAL colour white (standard for -SB, only available for -SB)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (only available for -
SB)
ELOX = natural colour anodised (only available for -AL)
000 = Drill pattern not reduced (standard)
310 = reduced drill pattern 310 - (NW> 310)
400 = reduced drill pattern 400 - (NW> 400)
500 = reduced drill pattern 500 - (NW> 500)
600 = reduced drill pattern 600 - (NW> 600)
PS = Continuous blades (only for supply air)
P0 = without blades (only for return air)
L9005 = Blades made of plastic similar to RAL 9005 (black)
L9006 = Blades made of plastic similar to RAL9006 (grey)
L9010 = Blades made of plastic similar to RAL9010 (white)
Axxxx = Painted aluminium blades, RAL colour can be freely
selected (subsequent adjustment of blades not pos-
sible)
00000 = without blades (standard for return air)
A = all blades in blade position 2
B = blades in blade positions 1+2, set ex works
C = without blades (standard for return air)
V = all blades in blade position 1 (heating mode only)
MB = Magnetic fastening, with safety cable, only available
as sheet steel model, only available for NW 400-650,
only possible for installation below the ceiling.
VM = Concealed mounting (standard for aluminium and
stainless steel model, available in NW 400-650, for
sheet steel model available in NW 400-800)
AB0 = Without antibacterial coating (standard)
AB1 = with antibacterial coating
Particle filter box FKF
07/06 - 23
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version:
Order code FPIL
Sample
FPIL-N-QV-Z-500-SB-9010-000-VM-AB0
Ceiling impulse diffuser for filter box type FPIL | for normal air volume | square faceplate, drill pattern V (standard) I supply air |
NW500 I sheet steel I painted to RAL9010 I drill pattern not reduced I with concealed mounting I without antibacterial coating
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Air volume
03 - Model
04 - Air throw
05 -  Nominal size
06 - Material
07 - Paint
08 - Drill pattern reduced
09 - Mounting
10 - Antibacterial coating
01 02 03 04 05
Type Air volume Model Air throw Nominal size
Example
FPIL -N -QV -Z -500
06 07 08 09 10
Material Paint Drill pattern reduced Mounting Antibacterial coating
-SB -9010 -000 -VM -AB0
FPIL = Ceiling impulse diffuser for filter box type FPIL
N = for normal air volume (supply air and return air)
G = for large air volume (only for supply air)
QV = Square faceplate, drill pattern V (standard)
QS = Square faceplate, drill pattern S (not available for -
AL)
QK = Square faceplate, drill pattern K (not available for -
AL)
Z = supply air
A = Return air (not available for FPIL-G, without funnel)
400 = NW 400
500 = NW 500
600 = NW 600
625 = NW 625
650 = NW 650
SB = perforated sheet steel (standard)
AL = perforated aluminium (only available for FPIL-...-QV-
...)
9010 = RAL colour white (standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected
ELOX = natural colour anodised (only available for -AL)
000 = Drill pattern not reduced (standard)
310 = reduced drill pattern 310 (NW> 310)
400 = reduced drill pattern 400 (NW> 400)
500 = reduced drill pattern 500 (NW> 500)
VM = Concealed mounting (standard)
AB0 = Without antibacterial coating (standard)
AB1 = with antibacterial coating
Particle filter box FKF
07/06 - 24
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version:
Order code filter for FKF
Sample
FIL-FKF600-3-H13-G-G1-O
Particle filter for filter box | Size 557x557x102 für FKF600 | UXA with aluminium frame | Filter class H13 | fluid seal | with handle
cover | checked oil thread test
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Filter size
03 - Filter frame
04 - Filter class
05 - Filter seal
06 - Handle cover
07 - Filter test
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Filter size Filter frame Filter class Filter seal Handle cover Filter test
Example
FIL -FKF600 -3 -H13 -G -G1 -O
FIL = Particle filter for filter box
FKF400 = Size 357x357x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 400
FKF500 = Size 457x457x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 500
FKF600 = Size 557x557x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 600
FKF625 = Size 575x575x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 625
FKF650 = Size 610x610x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 650
FKF800 = Size 762x762x102 -
Filter for filter box FKF 800
3 = UXA with aluminium frame
H13 = filter class H13 (HEPA)
H14 = filter class H14 (HEPA)
G = Fluid seal
G1 = with double-sided handle cover (standard for UXA)
O = checked oil thread test (standard), according to DIN
EN 1822
S = checked scan test, according to DIN EN 1822
Particle filter box FKF
07/06 - 25
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
27.09.2023Version: